and adequate electrical service to the Cooperative service areas. 

Service requests and trouble calls are taken at the headquarters or by phoning (325) 655-6957 during 
office hours.  After hours, weekends, and holidays, calls are received by calling (325) 655-6959.  This 
gives the member twenty-four (24) hour, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year availability to call 
the Cooperative for service. 

Request for service at existing service locations, made during office hours, are worked the day of the 
request or the following work day, unless prevented by work on the restoration of service due to an